



(1)

nb

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8487 OF 2025

Pravin Surendra Sabre and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Rutuja Palaspagar, Advocate for petitioner
Ms S.S. Jachak, Addl.GP for respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 07.04.2026

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. The learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that there are allegations of bias against the Enquiry Officer, therefore, it would be in the interest of justice to add the said Enquiry Officer in her personal capacity as a respondent No. 7.

3. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

4. On carrying out such amendment, issue notice to the newly added respondent No.7, returnable on 09.04.2026.

5. The learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the second set of petition.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..