



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No.8487 OF 2025**

(Pravin Surendra Sabre Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through Secondary School  
Education and Sport Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. P.S. Dhenge, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Addl.GP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM** : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **05<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

1. It seems that second set in the petition is not filed. Even though the matter pertains to the Division Bench.
2. Farad-sheet makes time and again note of this aspect. Mr. Chitale, learned counsel tenders his apology for the same.
3. Let second set be filed within two working weeks from today, If second set is not filed within working weeks, matter would be dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. If the second set is filed within the stipulated time, put up this matter on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)